SunlordBusiness categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead   Page 1 of 17
[ New Released, Revised]                     SPEC No.: PZ1401220000
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead
Sunlord Part Number  PZ Series
Customer Part Number
Approved By Checked By Issued By

Time 25℃ to Peak =8 min max
25℃
Peak 260℃ max
SunlordBusiness categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead   Page 10 of 17
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics
Ⅰ. PZ1005 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ1005D100-1R0TF 0~30 100 0.05 1000
0.5±0.15
[.020±.006]
PZ1005E100-1R8TF 0~15 100 0.02 1800
PZ1005E700-R80TF 70±25% 100 0.10 800
PZ1005E121-R70TF 120±25% 100 0.13 700
PZ1005E221-R60TF 220±25% 100 0.18 600
PZ1005E601-R45TF 600±25% 100 0.34 450
PZ1005U700-1R2TF 70±25% 100 0.10 1200
PZ1005U121-1R0TF 120±25% 100 0.12 1000
PZ1005U221-R80TF 220±25% 100 0.18 800
PZ1005U601-R45TF 600±25% 100 0.34 450
Ⅱ. PZ1608 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ1608D300-3R0TF 30±25% 100 0.03 3000
0.8±0.15
[.031±.006]
PZ1608D600-2R0TF 60±25% 100 0.08 2000
PZ1608D750-1R0TF 75±25% 100 0.15 1000
PZ1608D121-1R0TF 120±25% 100 0.20 1000
PZ1608D221-1R0TF 220±25% 100 0.20 1000
PZ1608D601-R50TF 600±25% 100 0.35 500
PZ1608E600-1R4TF 60±25% 100 0.10 1400
PZ1608U100-3R0TF 0~15 100 0.02 3000
PZ1608U300-3R0TF 30±25% 100 0.03 3000
PZ1608U600-2R5TF 60±25% 100 0.04 2500
PZ1608U121-2R0TF 120±25% 100 0.05 2000
PZ1608U221-1R4TF 220±25% 100 0.10 1400
PZ1608U331-1R2TF 330±25% 100 0.14 1200
PZ1608U391-1R0TF 390±25% 100 0.14 1000
PZ1608U471-1R0TF 470±25% 100 0.20 1000
Ⅲ. PZ2012 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ2012D390-4R0TF 39±25% 100 0.02 4000
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
PZ2012D800-3R0TF 80±25% 100 0.04 3000
PZ2012D121-2R5TF 120±25% 100 0.06 2500
PZ2012D221-1R5TF 220±25% 100 0.08 1500
PZ2012D301-1R5TF 300±25% 100 0.12 1500
PZ2012D471-R80TF 470±25% 100 0.25 800
PZ2012D601-R80TF 600±25% 100 0.25 800
PZ2012U300-3R0TF 30±25% 100 0.02 3000
PZ2012U300-4R0TF 30±25% 100 0.015 4000
PZ2012U600-3R0TF 60±25% 100 0.025 3000
PZ2012U121-2R5TF 120±25% 100 0.04 2500
PZ2012U221-2R0TF 220±25% 100 0.07 2000
PZ2012U301-1R5TF 300±25% 100 0.10 1500
PZ2012U421-1R0TF 420±25% 100 0.20 1000
PZ2012U601-R80TF 600±25% 100 0.25 800
Ⅳ. PZ3216 Series of Beads
Part Number         Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ3216D190-6R0TF   19±25% 100 0.010 6000
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
PZ3216D380-5R0TF 38±25% 100 0.015 5000
PZ3216D600-4R0TF 60±25% 100 0.02 4000
PZ3216D121-2R5TF 120±25% 100 0.04 2500
PZ3216D501-2R0TF 500±25% 100 0.07 2000
SunlordBusiness categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead   Page 11 of 17
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR
(Ω) Max.
Ir
(mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm) [inch]
PZ3216D601-1R5TF 600±25% 100 0.10 1500
0.85±0.2
[.033±.008]
PZ3216U300-6R0TF 30±25% 100 0.01 6000
PZ3216U600-4R0TF 60±25% 100 0.025 4000
PZ3216U121-3R0TF 120±25% 100 0.03 3000
PZ3216U221-2R0TF 220±25% 100 0.08 2000
PZ3216U301-2R0TF 300±25% 100 0.10 2000
PZ3216U391-2R0TF 390±25% 100 0.07 2000
PZ3216U601-1R5TF 600±25% 100 0.10 1500
PZ3216U102-R50TF 1000±25% 100 0.30 500
PZ3216D000-4R0TFA99 0~10 100 0.020  4000
1.1±0.2
[.043±.008]
PZ3216D050-6R0TFA99 0~15 100 0.010  6000
PZ3216D100-6R0TFA99 0~20 100 0.010  6000
PZ3216D190-2R0TFA99 19±25% 100 0.050  2000
PZ3216D310-3R0TFA99 31±25% 100 0.045  3000
PZ3216D380-5R0TFA99 38±25% 100 0.015  5000
PZ3216D500-4R0TFA99 50±25% 100 0.020  4000
PZ3216D600-2R5TFA99 60±25% 100 0.025  2500
PZ3216D700-3R0TFA99 70±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216D800-3R0TFA99 80±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216D900-2R0TFA99 90±25% 100 0.080  2000
PZ3216D101-3R0TFA99 100±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216D121-3R0TFA99 120±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216D151-3R0TFA99 150±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216D391-2R5TFA99 390±25% 100 0.050  2500
PZ3216D501-2R0TFA99 500±25% 100 0.070  2000
PZ3216D601-2R0TFA99 600±25% 100 0.070  2000
PZ3216U310-6R0TFA99 31±25% 100 0.010  6000
PZ3216U500-4R0TFA99 50±25% 100 0.020  4000
PZ3216U600-1R5TFA99 60±25% 100 0.030  1500
PZ3216U121-3R0TFA99 120±25% 100 0.030  3000
PZ3216U102-1R0TFA99 1000±25% 100 0.300  1000
PZ3216U501-2R0TFA99 500±25% 100 0.070  2000
1.6±0.2
[.063±.008]
Note: The thickness of PZ3216 series may be increased to 1.1±0.2 mm when the Ir of product increased.
Ⅴ. PZ4516 Series of Beads
Part Number Impedance (Ω)
Z Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR (Ω) Max. Ir (mA) Max.
Thickness
(mm)[inch]
PZ4516U600-6R0TF 60±25% 100 0.01 6000
1.6±0.2
[.063±.008]
PZ4516U720-6R0TF 72±25% 100 0.01 6000
PZ4516U181-3R0TF 180±25% 100 0.025 3000
PZ4516U471-2R0TF 470±25% 100 0.05 2000
PZ4516U102-1R5TF 1000±25% 100 0.090  1500
SunlordBusiness categories：Level 0（general confidential） Specifications for Multi-layer Chip Ferrite Bead   Page 12 of 17
D, E, U Material Comparison
Impedance Frequency Characteristics
PZ1005 series